4. Januar 2022





## Jeanette Gonnermann: Managing Director of the Waren-Verein

The Waren-Verein der Hamburger Börse e.V. presents its Managing Director Jeanette Gonnermann (44).

Jeanette Gonnermann is a fully qualified lawyer and previously worked for nine years at the Hamburg Chamber of Commerce. She has several years of experience as a managing director and, as a proven trade expert, is also internationally positioned. She is very familiar with the collaboration with the honorary office and the members.

Ms. Gonnermann brings her wide-ranging network in business, politics and administration to the Waren-Verein.

"I am very much looking forward to the association work and the opportunity to lead the Waren-Verein into the future. We are fortunate to deal with products that are highly regarded both in the wholesale sector and by consumers. We need to strengthen this positive image and work for business-friendly framework conditions - both nationally and internationally."

Jeanette Gonnermann speaks German, English and French.

## Waren-Verein der Hamburger Börse e.V.

The Waren-Verein der Hamburger Börse e.V. currently has 137 member companies and, as a federal association of wholesale and foreign trade, represents the interests of importers of dried fruit, spices, nuts, canned fruits, vegetables and fish, frozen fruits, vegetables and fish products, and organic products. The office also supervises the German Honey Association, the Honig-Verband e.V. and its European umbrella organization, F.E.E.D.M., as well as the German Seafood Association, Deutscher Seafood Verband e.V. The sales achieved by the members amount to approximately 10 billion euro per year. The task of the association is to inform the member companies about all relevant changes in legislation, to provide individual help and advice on questions and problems in the corporate context, and to represent the interests of the members at national and European level. In addition, the Waren-Verein maintains its own arbitration court of international importance.

Are you interested in becoming a member of the Waren-Verein or would you like to talk to Ms. Gonnermann in person?

Then you can reach Mrs. Gonnermann under the following contact data:

Tel: +49 40 3747 19 25

E-Mail: j.gonnermann@waren-verein.de